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December §th, 171 Ry
S SR Pt 47
Dr.John M, Zarcovie
Peekskill Hollow Road
Putnam Valley, New York
Dear Dr., Zarcome: B B | : S

, At the*regaiar%m@nthly meeting of the Board of
Supervisors of Putnanm County @nanecember_7th, 1971 you were
appointed to fill thae unekpir&d*term-of,Anthony A. Constantine
of Cold Spring, New York as Coroner of Putnam County., Your
appointed term is to start January lst, 1972 and expires on
December 31st, 1972, - ' . o

- Willyou'please'acknawleage”acceptance of thig
appointment and stop in at the Putnam County Clerk's Office and
take your Qath of Office, " | ' o :

- ' Very truly yours, v
JPMich - |

b @ s

G-y BB CIerk,'~ﬁ§rd of Superviabxa._.



COUNTY OFFICERS COF PUTNAM COUNTY - 1972

COUNTY JUDGE & SURROGATE
Fred A. Dickinson
Raymond Hill Park, Carmel

SHERIFF
Raynor Weizenecker

COUNTY CLERK
C. William Rich
Turk Hill, Brewster

COUNTY TREASURER
David D. Bruen
Birch Hil1ll Rd., Brewster

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Howard A. Thomsen

CORQONERS
Dr. S. Bernard Ross
R.F.D. #8, Brewster

Dr. Leonard D. Ricci
High View Dr., Carmel

Dr. John DelCampo
23 Glenvue Dr., Carmel

Dr. John M. Zarcone*

Rep

Dem

Rep

Dem

Rep

Rep

Rep

Peekskill Hollow Rd., Putnam Valley

*Appointed by Board of Supervisors

Constantino

to

TERM
10 yrs

3'yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

3 yrs.

fill

ELECTED
. 11/7/67

11/4/69

11/2/71

11/4/69

11/3/70

11/2/71

11/2/71

11/3/70

11/4/69

unexpired term

EXPIRATION
12/31/77

12/31/72

12/31/74

12/31/72

12/31/73

12/31/74

12/31/74

12/31/73

12/31/72

of Anthony A.




