BUNKU OF ELECTIONS OF FICE December 8th, 1971 1972 KAR 13 PM 1: 47

Dr. John M. Zarcone Peekskill Hollow Road Putnam Valley, New York

Dear Dr. Zarcone:

At the regular monthly meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Putnam County on December 7th, 1971 you were appointed to fill the unexpired term of Anthony A. Constantino of Cold Spring, New York as Coroner of Putnam County. Your appointed term is to start January 1st, 1972 and expires on

Will you please acknowledge acceptance of this appointment and stop in at the Putnam County Clerk's Office and take your Oath of Office.

Very truly yours,

JPM:ch

Co Bd J Election
a 73/8/72 Clerk, Board of Supervisors

COUNTY OFFICERS OF PUTNAM COUNTY - 1972

COUNTY JUDGE & SURROGATE Fred A. Dickinson Raymond Hill Park, Carmel	Rep	TERM 10 yrs.	ELECTED 11/7/67	EXPIRATION 12/31/77
SHERIFF Raynor Weizenecker	Dem	3 yrs.	11/4/69	12/31/72
COUNTY CLERK C. William Rich Turk Hill, Brewster	Rep	3 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/74
COUNTY TREASURER David D. Bruen Birch Hill Rd., Brewster	Dem	3 yrs.	11/4/69	12/31/72
DISTRICT ATTORNEY Howard A. Thomsen		3 yrs.	11/3/70	12/31/73
CORONERS Dr. S. Bernard Ross R.F.D. #8, Brewster	Rep	3 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/74
Dr. Leonard D. Ricci High View Dr., Carmel	Rep	3 yrs.	11/2/71	12/31/74
Dr. John DelCampo 23 Glenvue Dr., Carmel	Rep	3 yrs.	11/3/70	12/31/73
Dr. John M. Zarcone* Peekskill Hollow Rd., Putnam Val	lley	3 yrs.	11/4/69	12/31/72

^{*}Appointed by Board of Supervisors to fill unexpired term of Anthony A. Constantino